March 15, 2023 @ 2:24 pm USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2 290 Broadway New York, NY 10007-1866

IN THE MATTER OF:

Kiryas Joel Poultry Processing Plant 7 Dinev Court Kiryas Joel, NY 10950

Respondent

Proceeding pursuant to Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. § 1319(g)

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

Docket No. CWA-02-2023-3305

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on the date below, I caused to be mailed, by electronic mail, a copy of the attached "Consent Agreement and Final Order" to the following persons at the addresses listed below:

Edward McTiernan Attorney for Kiryas Joel Poultry Processing Plant Partner, Arnold and Porter 250 West 55th Street New York, NY 10019-9710 T: +1 212.836.8199 Edward.McTiernan@arnoldporter.com

I sent a copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final Order to the Office of the Regional Hearing Clerk, United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2.

Date: March 25, 2023 New York, New York

Lauren Fischer